moon ;		CC 4, WD 180	22580,	- 0 C 4 V	LEK: IDAC:	
INS. CASE OWNER		ASSIGN	Table 1 Table 1	- /-	1.1	
	MMA	DOI:	21.1.6	market l	14/2/1	g.
* Surveyor:			41/11-	Date / Timo:		1 5
Bernelon / CCII	/ CTF			Registered in Nierin	ien: (1/1)	418
Pre-assign / CCU	CALL	2004				
Insured Vehicle No	SING	107	Claim No.	ž		
1 Name of Insured	el boon	Mer	Policy No.			
B-Strong Tal No.		HP: # 1	Make / Model	E		
Insured Tel No.		15.4		7/1		
Excess See II :S\$		2001	Place of Accide	cut: ATR		
Is driver the owner	( (YES / NO )	Nature of Accident : 5				
If NO, Driver Nu	ne / Age :		OI GIA REPO	RT: YES / NO ; TP (	GIA REPORT: YES / NO	
Driver Tel	No.	(V/L: YES / NO )	Insured Liabili	ty: %	Final ? Yes/No	
Shk 814	(8P -> SM)	748y	SKE 8	784L	+ (HR79125-)	Brate
INSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:		INSRS:	
WSP	WSP:		WSP: A CE	Make	WSP:	
H Tel:	Tel:	HH	Tel: V/VW	Chang H. H	Tel:	
Liability:	Liability RMKS:	(4 ) I/O +4/0	RMKS:	0	Liability : RMKS:	
_	RMAS		ronno.	W	BAILS.	
Date/Time						
161	KYLLYSTYS			STAGE	DATE / PIC	15
Why	Consult rate	The world Title of the	a referen	Non-Reporting ltr (1s Non-Reporting ltr (2n		
bdx	CW.P. 148.7 - 101/1 10	cite manine in	IN CALLEGAR	Non-Reporting ltr (Fi	mat):	
		Martin 1971		Notification ltr (if nor	s-pickup):	
9-1-19	tenns tong beauty	CRAE.		Call OI: After call fir to OI:		
10 mm are	tie On - more	no Officiale Denville		Documentation Che	ck List: Handler Typist	
10.17.19	FILE PASS TO TYPIST	to betwee kelong.		Notification ltr (if nor		
				After call ltr to Ol:	711111111111111111111111111111111111111	
				Authorisation To Act		
				Release Voucher:	~	
				Final Repair Bill:	4-	
				Car Rental Invoice:		
				Towing Invoice		
				LTA/GIA:		
				Medical Bill:		
_				PIR:		
				Mandate/Reject Inst		
A-4				LOD	- T	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Payment Breakdow	The state of the s	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date Hitte	Scal by.		Post-Repair Photos: Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by: Min		
Repair Cost: 4s.	The second secon	days) Reduction:	48 %		Email Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 01 - 08:19	Confirm with My Haw	70. 70	Email Call	13000	
Final Liability:			28	If NO or B 28, Ass.	Lia: O%	
Repair Cost: Whs	S\$3.A61-00 (Agreed)		H CLOID 3-10	10 110 00 17 20, 700.		
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 - (	days)		[64]	1.1	
Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ 300.40 (\$ 60 x			l n	21815	
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ - (\$ x	days)			10	
LOR only LOU only		OR + 1.01 Tick only or	ne]			
GIA/LTA Search	Ø1.C 22			Security of the second	A District Control of the Control of	
Medical:	55 -	famous supremusarios con	200	The state of the s	mal/Reject/Private Settle	
Dishursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	ent)	2) Report Format:	-TP	
Legal Cost Total:	S\$ ~ S\$ > 763-00	Global Sum SS:		3) Survey fee:	+500	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: ev- 68 - 19	Confirm with		Email Call		
			meat One tro-	Smart J Valle		
Payee 1:	S\$3,7E3.00		OTOC PTE CID			
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SS	Name 2:				
Payee,3: (Strike if N.A.)	193	(1940) 2.				

A.	`		SMEST.		5.5
	ES	17-5-71-6	CUE (2001)	1	Andi
Francisco (Control of Control of	Date:		SKE 8784	- arregar	1
Estimated Cost	* 77		Type: M.Cm. / M.Cycle / Bus / Van	/ Lony / Laxi / Prime Mover /	
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD R	ES/EVA/INV/MV		Truck / Trailer of	La	1
Fo inspect Vehicle file:	100		Naka Phi 4 Const	· ce 159/	
at Workshop mis			Colour 1594 Whe		
of	17		Sp.Reading 8002-6	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI	I NA
Insured -			Eng/No:	114 6= 1 9 12 3	
Policy No.			CINO: ICNAFW4	1/4(5609-13)	
Claims No.			Gen. Cond: Good Fair / Poor / B	Burnt	
Sum insured:	Excess:		Steering: Inorder Jammed / Lea	ked / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)			Brake: norder / Jammed / Lea	iked / Burnt or	
Make of Veh:			Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD A/RI	the state of the s	
	2		Tyre Size: F:	715/45/2017	
(Paicy Condition)	Γ		R:	n i	
Remark: The veh had comm	enced its	N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS /	LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /	
repair at the time of			TOYO / YOKO or	Road Aous.	
Bal, or Market Value.			Front	Rear 6	
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent?: Yes o	r No	R/Bal. 6 mm	R/Bal.	mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent?: Yes o	r No	L/Bal. mm	UBal.	mm
Est. Repairs: 4	days Res.: Yes	or No	D.O.A.	0.01 22/1/25	1.
Lum Sum: ∂o	% 3 Val.: Yes o	r No	Survey held at Woo		-
CA / REV / REP. / 2	4 HRS	/ehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages ; Frt Rear	dis I NIS Y UIC I Rooftop or	
Date: -Perso	on Contacted:	renicie: IN / OUT	The U/C / Chassis frame /	Body Structure affected due to c	ollision
Date / Time Action / In	struction				
South Maria Committee of the Committee o		332116L	ALG TP.		
45	, +0,300 (RED + 2)				
			0.00		
	_				
Com/Tone File Page to?	: Preli. Report		Days Of Repair:	National Control	
и .	: Final Report		Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee	
Date/Time File Rature to 1	and the second second second			Enamportation	
g .		Add Fe	e: Site Insp (\$	1 - 1-p - 0	
			Interney (\$	, Prog.;	
			Tech, lavs 1\$	) Sheri	
Report Format :			THE COLL MISSING	1 July 1	

# **Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd**

Office : 50 Bukit Batok St 23, #01-06 Midview Building, Singapore 659578 Workshop: 50 Bukit Batok St 23, #01-06 Midview Building, Singapore 659578

Tel: 6316 1131 HP: 9730 2017 Fax: 6316 7050 42, Sungei Kadut Ave, Singapore 729666 Tel: 63268523

( Email Adress : woonmeng @singnet.com.sg )

Co Reg No. 200603678M GST Reg No. 20-0603678M

#### Estimate

TP CLAIM

To

: FWD Singapore Pte Ltd

Motor Claims Dept

Date : 21 Jan 2019

Dear Sirs:

Fax: 6727 5700

## RE: ESTIMATE COST FOR KIA CERATO 1.6A - SKE8784L ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE8784L, SME248Y & SGK8148P ON 12/11/2018

ITEMS	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE
1	Rear bumper -nett.	1pc	\$ 598.00 de
2	Rear bumper side retainer @\$35ea -nett.	2pcs	70.00 44/
3	Rear sensor @226ea-nett	2pcs S	5 C-2 CN
4	Rear bumper lower garnish -nett	1pc	\$ 187.00 de
5	Rear bumper reforcement- nett	1pc	\$ 579.00 cm
6	Rear end panel -nett	1pc	\$ 354.00 RY 1631
7	Rear bumper sponge -nett	1pc	\$ 197.00 an 10%- 1467.90
	PART DISC		\$ 2,437.00 SN-200
	Labour Charge & Misc		1667.90
	To remove, repair, replace & install	)	\$ 900.00 Goo
	damaged parts.	ì	
	To R & R sensor wiring.	3	\$ 80.00 %
	To putty & spray painting.		\$ 1,000.00 f 00
	Total	-	\$ 980.00 1230 TOTAL-2897.90
All prices of	ortek K Auto Conspirants nence notify	-	A ACLID
	the Repairer of the following:	Tank	In 97491744 45-\$2300
This is a	omb 1975 V. As Consideration to recommendation signature is require	ed. U	221,119 40 4 DAYS
	To display damaged part(s) during resurvey     Parts prices are subject to confirmation	,	Tilly of
	Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis	Cu	upsin
	No illegal modification(s) is allowed	Penus	w. the recor.
	<ul> <li>Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and</li> </ul>	1000	7
	is subject to final approval from Insurance Company		4 days
- 1	Acknowledged by Repairer		ve like endo-or
	Signature:	94	of the employer
- 1	Date:		



## **Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd**

Address:

50 Bukit Batok Street 23 #01-06 Midview Building, Singapore 659578

Tel: +6563161131 / +6563161151 FAX: +6563167050

42, Sungei Kadut Ave Singapore 729666 Tel: +6563628523

Email: wconmeng@singnet.com.sg)

Co Reg No. 200603678M GST Reg No. 20-0603678M

TAX INVOICE NO: WM2019/C04282/may/TP

Date: 04 May 2019

FWD Singapore Pte Ltd 6 Temasek Boulevard # 18-01 Suntec Tower Four Singapore 038986

Attn Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs

### RE: REPAIR COST FOR kia cerato 1.6A - SKE8784L ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE8784L, SME248Y & SGK8148P ON 12.11.2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION		PRICE	
1	Lump sum repair cost		\$	2,300.00
			\$	2,300.00
		ADD GST 7%	\$	161.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT S\$	\$	2,461.00

S/D : Two Thousand Four Hundred And Sixty One Only.

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.



### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-193122

Date of Request:

14/12/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd 50 Bukit Batok Street 23. #01-06 Midview Building Singapore 659578

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

14/12/2018

Enquiry By

Heng Sew Sow

TP Vehicle No.

SME248Y

Accident Date

12/11/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)	
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87	
GST Amount	0	
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00	

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

#### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

motorclaims.sg@fwd.com

Sent:

Friday, 14 December 2018 3:15 PM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com; sur@lkkauto.com

Cc:

AsherSng@lkkauto.com

Subject:

FW: Accident involving SKE8784L, SME248Y (FWD ) & SGK8148P on 12.11.18

5-17pm©14/12/18 VNI Ms. Heng

Attachments:

20181214104104.pdf

Hi

Please attend to below PRS request.

Kindly indicate our claim number 1201800014871 in Merimen.

Regards, Lionel

-----Original Message-----

From: Heng Sew Sow [mailto:woonmeng@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2018 11:11 AM

To: Motor Claims SG - SG Common

Subject: Accident involving SKE8784L, SME248Y (FWD ) & SGK8148P on 12.11.18

Dear Sir/madam

We refer to the above accident

Kindly be advised that we will be assisting our client, owner of vehicle no:

SKE8784L, to submit a third party claim against your insured vehicle. We would like to proceed with direct settlement.

Please arrange for your surveyor to liaise with us for an inspection on our client's Vehicle at your earliest convenience.

Attached video for your reference.

Location: 50, Bukit Batok St 23 # 01-06 Midview Building (S) 659578

Thank you.

Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd

Tel: 63161131 Fax: 63167050

#### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 9 January 2019 5:33 PM

To:

'woonmeng@singnet.com.sg'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Accident involving SKE8784L, SME248Y (FWD ) & SGK8148P on 12.11.18

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Hi Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will base on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 6051

In order to expedite the claim process, please forward all relevant documents to us (LKK) to proceed on negotiate settlement.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Asher Sng | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Heng Sew Sow [mailto:woonmeng@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2018 11:11 AM

To: Motor Claims SG - SG Common

Subject: Accident involving SKE8784L, SME248Y (FWD ) & SGK8148P on 12.11.18

Dear Sir/madam

We refer to the above accident

Kindly be advised that we will be assisting our client, owner of vehicle no:

SKE8784L, to submit a third party claim against your insured vehicle. We would like to proceed with direct settlement. Please arrange for your surveyor to liaise with us for an inspection on our client's Vehicle at your earliest convenience. Attached video for your reference.

Location: 50, Bukit Batok St 23 # 01-06 Midview Building (5) 659578

Thank you.

Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd

Tel: 63161131 Fax: 63167050

Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link attachments:

20181214104104

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or receiving certain types of file attachments. Check your e-mail security settings to determine how attachments are handled.

#### ATTENTION:

The email and any attachments transmitted with it are private and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this email and any attachments from your system. You should not use, disclose, copy or store this email and any attachments.

Messages and attachments are scanned for all viruses known. However, you are advised that you open any attachments at your own risk. If this message contains password-protected attachments, the files have NOT been scanned for viruses by our mail domain. Please always scan for viruses before opening any attachments.

No record

## Claim Audit

-	AUDIT TRAIL		12 SMITH 100	200
o.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
	TO TO SERVE			[A]
1	17 Dec 2018	Clm Veh Model Changed	(201525) KIA CERATO FORTE 1.6 SX (A).	HOV
	15:23			KWA
	17 Dec 2010		Reg No: SKE8784L. Acct Date: 2018/11/12. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: FWD Singapore Pt	[A]
2	17 Dec 2018 15:23	Clm Created	e. Ltd. (HQ). TP Insurer: QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Woon Me	ME
	15:23		ng Motor Pte Ltd (Bukit Batok)	KWA
				[A]
	17 Dec 2018		LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ);; RR Region: FWD - Ext Auto Adj Assignment, Sugg	HOV
3	15:23	Adj Co Assigned	ested Adj. : VICOM Ltd.	ME
	10.40		escor reg Vicore acc.	KWA
				[A]
-	17 Dec 2018	TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	normalisma di pagnitira anti transcripti attiti di pagnitira di pagnit	HOV
4	15:23	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/12/27	ME
				KWA
				TAT
5	17 Dec 2018	The teachers to take the property	ACCIDITATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	HOV
5	15:23	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	ME
				KWA
				[A]
5	17 Dec 2018	Label Added	(2000E) Direct Fettlement	HOV
0	15:23	Laber Added	(20005):Direct Settlement .	MEI
				KWA
				[A]
,	17 Dec 2018	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID	HOV
•	15:23	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[none] -> NonD TAUTEN BIN HAPID	MEI
				KWA
	18 Dec 2018	Cim Registration		[1]
8	10:03	Modified	Pal No:->PNPV2018-00012706.	Lione
	2001110	\$24 (minute) (155 m)		Tan
				[A]
	22 Jul 2019	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		JOAN
9	11:29	Adj Rpt Initiated		LEE
				KHAN
				MIN
				[A]
0	22 Jul 2019	Clm Dtl Modified	101 Reg. Date: -> 2012/04/12	JOAN
	11:29	Cim Da Piodified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2012/04/12.	KHAN
				MIN
				10000
				[A]
1	22 Jul 2019 11:29	Clm Details Notified		LEE
	11:29			KHAN
				MIN
				TAT
	23 Jul 2019		Cur.Req:2763.00:LIABILITY: 100% B:28 3VEH CC OID 2ND QUANTUM: (a) COR w/GST:	Ashe
	14:46	Adj Mandate Request	\$2,461.00 + (b) LOU: \$300.00 (5days x \$60) + (c) LTA :\$2.00 Total: a+b+c = \$2,763.	Sng
	C10125		00 PLEASE REVERT WITH YOUR APPROVAL / MANDATE / INSTRUCTIONS, IF ANY.	Rong
	- Later	m 4 🗐	Date To	

▼ Go ACTIVITY

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History							
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref I	Ref.2	Amount
2219813	22/07/2019 11:29	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte	LKK Auto Consultants Pte	SKE8784L	SME248Y	11.77

## **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SKE8784L (1201800014871) [SME248Y] TP THAM YIN YENG Nov 12 2018 7:00PM [Lee Boon Chen] Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd

From

FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ) (FWD\_SG), sent on 24/07/2019 18:46 PM.

To

LKK HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2763.00) - SKE8784L - Claim Handler: Lionel Tan

Approved:2763.00.



## Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd

50 Bukit Batok Street 23 #01-06 Midview Building, Singapore 659578

Tel: +6563161131 / +6563161151 FAX: +6563167050

42, Sungei Kadut Ave Singapore 729666 Tel: +6563628523

Email: woonmeng@singnet.com.sg)

Co Reg No. 200603678M GST Reg No. 20-0603678M

FWD Singapore Pte Ltd 6 Temasek Boulevard # 18- 01 Suntec Tower Four Singapore 038986

4 May 2019

Attn:

Motor Claim Dept.

Dear Sirs

#### DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR REPAIR OF KIA CERATO 1.6A - SKE8784L

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE8784L, SME248Y AND SGK8148P ALONG PIE ON 12/11/2018

We have been given the full authority to act on behalf of Tham Yin Yeng, registered owner of motor vehicle no: SKE8784L, which was involved and damaged in the above accident.

We were told that the said accident was caused solely due to the negligence of your insured driver. Therefore, we are compelled to claim against you for the losses as follows:-

	TOTAL AMOUNT:-	\$ 2,863.00
3)	LTA search.	\$ 2.00
2)	Loss of use for 5days @\$80perday.	\$ 400.00
1)	Cost of repair	\$ 2,461.00

We have told our client that this matter is strictly on a DIRECT SETTLEMENT basis. If you do not dispute liability, please arrange to let us have your payment for the sum of S/D: TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY THREE ONLY in full and final settlement for our client's claim.

We enclose herewith the GIA report, Surveyor's report and the invoices for your attention.

We look forward to your early favourable reply.

Yours faithfully,

Chong Han Wood

## LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To: 7WD Confapers Pts Ltd
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GKERJEUL, GME HURY & GGKERIURY ON / HIM/IP ALONG PIE I THAM FIN FULLY NRIC SUSGFUEZ. OF BIK & JOH FI DAVE #UG-187 (G) 5 9000 &
ON /3/11/18 ALONG P/E
1 Than fin fug NRIC SOUXE 706Z.
OF BIK & Teh GIDAVE #04-187(5) 59000
Owner of Motor Registration No: ACE PSYLdo hereby
Authorise M/S woon meng motor pte Ltd as my agent
and representative to correspond in, negotiate and settle, on my
behalf, my claim against the parties involved in the above-mentioned
accident. In the event of final settlement, we agreed that payment be
make payable to M/S woon meng motor pte Ltd.

Date & signature

#### RELEASE

Claim Reference:	1201800014871	
Surveyor's Reference:	CC4/FWD18022580/T1ea3	
TP Reference:	SKE 8784L	

We, <u>WOON MENG MOTOR PTE LTD</u> ("Workshop") hereby agree and confirm that we are authorized by the owner ("Claimant") of motor vehicle <u>SKE 8784L</u> ("Vehicle") to accept the sum of <u>\$2,763.00</u>, being the amount claimed for <u>\$2,461.00</u> (repair costs), <u>\$300.00</u> (loss of rental/-use), <u>\$-</u> (loss of income), <u>\$2.00</u> (disbursement) as compensation for the loss of or damage to the Vehicle, as a result of an accident ("Accident") which occurred on <u>12/11/2018</u> (date of accident) at / along <u>PIE</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s. <u>SKE 8784L</u> and <u>SME 248Y</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 22/01/2019 (date) at the Workshop.

We confirm that this acceptance is in full and final settlement of all claims arising from the damage to the Vehicle (whether now or hereafter to become manifest), to the intent that FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. and all other persons, in particular the driver of <u>SME 248Y</u> be absolutely and finally exonerated and discharged from all claims of every nature and kind whatsoever which have been made or which may be made in respect of this Accident.

We also declare that we are authorized by the Claimant to receive the above compensation and we have full authority to make the claim as set out above and to settle the matter on behalf of the Claimant in any manner we deem fit.

This settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis. As such, this Release is not to be construed as an admission of liability on the part of FWD Singapore Pte Ltd, their policyholder and / or authorised driver and shall not be used as evidence in any claims and / or action which may be lodged by any of them.

CLAIMANT

| Dated this Old day of Aug 2019 | LKK | MTH |
| Signed by the "Workshop" with Co. Stamp| | IFWD's appointed surveyor with Co. Stamp|

[Signed by the "Workshop" with Co. Stamp] [FWD's appointed surveyor with Co. Stamp]

For and on behalf of the "Claimant" For and on behalf of FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.



## **Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd**

Address:

50 Bukit Batok Street 23 #01-06 Midview Building, Singapore 659578

Tel: +6563161131 / +6563161151 FAX: +6563167050

42, Sungei Kadut Ave Singapore 729686 Tel: +6563628523

Email: woonmeng@singnet.com.sg)

Co Reg No. 200603678M GST Reg No. 20-0603678M

TAX INVOICE NO: WM2019/C04282/may/TP

Date: 04 May 2019

FWD Singapore Pte Ltd 6 Temasek Boulevard # 18- 01 Suntec Tower Four Singapore 038986

Attn

Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs

#### RE: REPAIR COST FOR kia cerato 1.6A - SKE8784L ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE8784L, SME248Y & SGK8148P ON 12.11.2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION		PRICE	
1	Lump sum repair cost		\$	2,300.00
			\$	2,300.00
		ADD GST 7%	\$	161.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT S\$	\$	2,461.00

S/D : Two Thousand Four Hundred And Sixty One Only.

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-193122

Date of Request:

14/12/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd 50 Bukit Batok Street 23. #01-06 Midview Building Singapore 659578

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

14/12/2018

Enquiry By

Heng Sew Sow

TP Vehicle No.

SME248Y

Accident Date

12/11/2018

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SME248Y	FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.	29/09/2018-28/09/2019	6727 5700

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-193122

Date of Request:

14/12/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd 50 Bukit Batok Street 23. #01-06 Midview Building Singapore 659578

Dear Sir/Madam.

**Enquiry Date** 

14/12/2018

Enquiry By

Heng Sew Sow

TP Vehicle No.

SME248Y

Accident Date

12/11/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Sut	bmitted	Ins Auth ed	5ta	itus	
Main	13 Dec 2018 Edit Reg		14 Dec 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$2,300.00 Edit Estimates	S\$2,30 View i			Re	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Hain	R	eference	Claim De	alls		Documen	ts	٦.	Show All
CLAIM SUI	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			Į(	Created I	by adjuster)			
Insured:	Lee Boon	Chen, ID: 5787	68781							
Main Claimant:	THAM YIP	YENG, ID: SO	0567062							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SKE878	SKE8784L Date of Loss:   12/11/2018 19:00 - :59   [79 Months From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]								
Claim Type:	e: TP / 1201800014871 PNPV2018-00012706 (Comprehensive)									
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SME248Y Policy No. (Claiment): 8-V0017435-MVA									
				Excess:						
Repairer:	Woon Mer 1131	ng Motor Pte Ltd	d (Bukit Batok) 50 i	Bukit Batok Street 2	3,, #01-6	06 Midvier	w Building, 659	578 Bukit	Batok - 7	el: 6316
Handling Insurer:	FWD Sing	apore Pte. Ltd.	(HQ) - Tel: 6727 570	00 [Handled by I	ionel Tar	n]				
Claimant's Insurer:	QBE Insu	rance (Singapor	e) Pte Ltd (HQ) - T	el: 62246633						
Adjuster:	27/12/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Handle	by MOH	ID TAUFI	KH BIN HAMI	D] [Fi	nal Rpt	due
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					٧	iew Alt	Compos	e Case Ma
<ul> <li>FWD_SG</li> </ul>	(24/07/2019)	: Alert - Adj Ma	ndate Approved (S	\$2763.00) - SKE8	784L - C	Jaim Han	dler: Lionel Ta	n		
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟			View	v All   S	earch Tasks	Create No	ew Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler /	ssigned	Ву	Completed Or	Cr	eated On	Done

#### Claim Documents

Let	ters/Corresponder	ices	1 per	page 💟	1
Νo	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	Θ	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	(S.pt.)	Thumbnail	Section and design
1	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	W
2	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load 3PG	120
5	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	120
9	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	[20]
12	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
15	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	80
16	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
19	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	1
21	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
22	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load 3PG	50
23	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
24	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
25	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
26	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	50
28	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
29	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	2
30	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	8
31	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load 3PG	Z.
33	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
34	10/07/19 10:25	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	

Page 2 of 2

Lett	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per i	page v	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
					4
35	10/07/19 10:25	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
36	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	100
37	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
38	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
39	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
40	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	4
41	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
42	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	100
43	10/07/19 10:25	General View	0	Load 3PG	120
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Contract	Thumbnail	_
1	17/12/18 15:23	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	17/12/18 15:23	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO FWD DD 14.12.2018	0	Load PDF	
3	10/07/19 15:30	LOD	0	Load PDF	
4	13/08/19 10:20	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	13/08/19 10:20	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	13/08/19 10:20	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	13/08/19 10:20	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	18/12/18 10:04	INSURED GIA	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Nota: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVE	YΟ	R
--------------------------------	----	---

TEAM	

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SME24	48Y (Insd veh	)	Model:	KIA CERATO FORTE 1.6 SX
	SKE87	84L (TP veh)			(A)
Date of Accident:	12/11/2	2018			
Global Sum Settlen	ent :	[ ] Yes		[X] No	
Repair Estimate			: \$	4,513.80	
Final Repair Cost			: \$	2,461.00	
Loss of Use			:\$	300.00	5.00 days at \$60.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$	0.00	days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$	2.00	
Others:			: \$	0.00	
			:\$		1
Final Settlement Su	m		: \$	2,763.00	
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop G	IA Registered	d?	[ ] YES [	X ] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:	2	Agreed Liability	
B) For GIA Regist	ered Wo	orkshop:		BOLA Applicab	le: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability:		(%)		Assessed Liabil	lity (*):0(%)
			r chain		ases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks					
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Breakdow	vn		
Woon Meng M	otor Pte	Ltd		: S	2,763.00
2)				: \$	
3)				: \$	
•					
JOANNE	EE KHA	ANG MIN		13 Aug 2019	
LKK Auto C	onsultar	nts Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/FWD18022580/T1EA3Q2

Date:

13/08/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

PNPV2018-00012706

Claimant Vehicle

SKE8784L

Insured Vehicle No:

SME248Y

Date of Loss:

12/11/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1201800014871

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

SKE8784L

Make & Model:

KIA CERATO FORTE, 1.6 SX (A)

Engine No:

G4FCCH230402

Reg. Date:

12/04/2012 (Man. Year: 2012)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KNAFW411MC5609137 80526 km

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1591 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/45 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/45 R17

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Roadstone 6 mm Roadstone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Roadstone 6 mm Roadstone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,238.50	1,667.90	570.60	25.49
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,980.00	1,230.00	750.00	37.88
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	4,218.50	2,897.90	1,320.60	31.30
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,300.00		
	(S\$)	4,218.50	2,300.00	1,918.50	45.48
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	295.30	161.00	134.30	45.48
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,513.80	2,461.00	2,052.80	45.48
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$	60.00/day) (S\$)	300.00		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	2.00		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	2,763.00		
		2-33100 11			

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

14/12/2018

Date Inspected:

22/01/2019 Inspected At:

Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd (Bukit Batok) 50 Bukit Batok Street 23., #01-06 Midview

Building Singapore 659578

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce				
Part Source	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 22 Jul 2019)			
Parts:	143	KIA CERATO FORTE 1.6 SX (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)			
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)			
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKE8784L)				
Validity:		These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	598.00 FN	*598.00 FN
2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Necessary	70.00 FN	*70.00 FN
2		*REAR SENSOR	Not Working	452.00 FS	*200.00 FS
1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH	Deformed	187.00 FN	*187.00 FN
1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Cracked	579.00 FN	*579.00 FN
1.		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	354.00 FN	"-FN
1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	197.00 FN	*197.00 FN
nchise	part. S=SpcN	ett. N=NettitemDisc.		Decta Interprote	vinano-ana
			Sub Total (S\$)	2,437.00	1,831.00
		- Nett Item Discount on N Ite	ms 10.00/10.00% (S\$)_	198.50	163.10
			Total Parts (S\$)	2,238.50	1,667.90
	1 2 2 1 1 1	1 2 2 1 1 1	1 *REAR BUMPER 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER 2 *REAR SENSOR 1 *REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 1 *REAR END PANEL 1 *REAR BUMPER SPONGE nchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettHemDisc.	1 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER Necessary 2 *REAR SENSOR Not Working 1 *REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH Deformed 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Cracked 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Repair 1 *REAR BUMPER SPONGE Cracked nchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$) - Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	1         *REAR BUMPER         Deformed         598.00 FN           2         *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER         Necessary         70.00 FN           2         *REAR SENSOR         Not Working         452.00 FS           1         *REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH         Deformed         187.00 FN           1         *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT         Cracked         579.00 FN           1         *REAR END PANEL         Repair         354.00 FN           1         *REAR BUMPER SPONGE         Cracked         197.00 FN           nchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettHemDisc.         Sub Total (S\$)         2,437.00           - Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)         198.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE, REPAIR , REPLACE & INSTALL DAMAGED PARTS	New	900.00	600.00
2	TO R&R SENSOR WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
3	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,000.00	600.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	1,980.00	1,230.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >